Idaho Health Professions Education Council Members






David Schmitz, MD, FAAFP - Chairman

Associate Director of Rural Family Medicine
777 N. Raymond
Boise ID 83704
dave.schmitz@fmridaho.org
Cell:  208-921-6360
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Steven Bruce, DDS
Bay Pointe Dental
7878 W. Ustick Road
Boise, ID  83704
sbruce@boise-dentist.com
208-376-2920

Patrice Burgess, MD
Special Assistant to the President
Medical Education and Government Affairs
University of Idaho
322 E. Front Street 
Boise, ID 83702
burgess@uidaho.edu
208-334-2999

Tim Dunnagan, Ed. D.
Dean, College of Health Sciences
Boise State University
1910 University Drive
NORCO Suite 408
Boise, ID 83725
timdunnagan@boisestate.edu
208-426-4116

J. Anthony Fernandez
President
Lewis Clark State College
500 – 8th Avenue
Lewiston ID 83501
tfernandez@lcsc.edu
208-792-2216













Rod Jacobson
Hospital Administrator, CEO 
Bear Lake Memorial Hospital
164 South 5th
Montpelier, ID
Rod.jacobson@blmhospital.com
208-847-1630

Deanna McCutcheon
Vice President Human Resources
Idaho Hospital Association
PO Box 1278
Boise, ID  83701
dmccutcheon@teamida.org
208-489-1403

Casey Meza
Executive Director
Kootenai Health
2003 Kootenai Health Way
Coeur d’Alene, ID 83814
CMeza@kh.org
208-666-2000

B. J. Swanson
1121 Lamb Road
Troy ID 83871
bjswanson@gmail.com
208-301-1221

Bill Woodhouse
Associate Director
ISU Family Medicine Residency Program
921 South 8th Avenue
Pocatello ID 83209
wdhouse@fmed.isu.edu
208-241-1572
